PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
4		02/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oregon Health & Science University
Street Address:	2525 SW First Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 120
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10204102

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-757-8023

Email: judyredmayne@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Barry L. Davison
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 49321-002US3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barry L. Davison, Ph.D., J.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=49321_002US3_AGN2#page1.tif source=49321_002US3_AGN2#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025824 FRAME: 0813

1 \$40.00 1

Attorney Docket No.: 49321-002US3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gail M. Clinton of 301 Box Canyon Road, Wimberley, Texas 78676; Adam Evans of 933 Tuxedo Boulevard, Webster Groves, Missouri 63119; and William D. Henner of 3165 Porter Drive, Palo Alto, California 94034 (ASSIGNORS), are the inventors named in an application for a Letters Patent of the United States entitled HER-2 BINDING ANTAGONISTS; said application filed in the United States on December 10, 2002, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 10/204,102 (corresponding to International Application PCT/US2001/05327 filed February 16, 2001, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application No. 09/506,079 filed on February 16, 2000, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application No. 09/234,208 filed on January 20, 1999); and

WHEREAS, Oregon Health & Science University, a public corporation of the State of Oregon, having administrative offices at 2525 SW First Avenue, Suite 120, Portland, Oregon 97201 (hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention described in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title to and interest in said application and said inventions and all corresponding continuation applications, divisional applications, foreign applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

		Ву	
Date		Gail M. Clinton	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) ss.)		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Gail M. Clinton is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and

Seattle DWT 2162303v1 0049321-002US3

instrument.	
	Dated
	Signature of
	Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires
	V 11
	A 45 ///
\times	By 2/15/11
Date /)	By <u>2/15/11</u> Adam Evans
STATE OF MESONS)
31A1E OF 7-11-2004 1) ss.
STATE OF MISSOUVI COUNTY OF St. Louis)
Leartify that I know a	r have satisfactory evidence that Adam Evans is the person who
	person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and
	and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	tally voluntary det for the does that pumposes in the first in the
mon announ.	
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public, Notary Seal
	Notary Public Notary Public Printed Name CURT AAACCOMMIssion # 09859003 My appointment expires
	Printed Name CURT AMACOMMission # 09859003
	My appointment expires
	The state of the s
.	By William D. Henner
Date	William D. Henner
CTATE OF	\
STATE OF)) ss.
COUNTY OF) 55.
COUNTY OF	. <i>1</i>
Legatify that I know o	have satisfactory evidence that William D. Henner is the person
	said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and
	and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	The state of the s
mon annual.	
	Dated
	Signature of
	Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires
	, i, a

acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

Seattle DWT 2162303v1 0049321-002US3

RECORDED: 02/17/2011

PATENT REEL: 025824 FRAME: 0815